

NEWS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Press Contacts

Williams International John Sordyl 2000 Centerpoint Parkway Pontiac, Michigan 48341 (248) 960-2629 jsordyl@williams-int.com Living Legends of Aviation Patty Kovacevich media@lloa.org



Dr. Sam B. Williams, aviation innovator and founder of Williams International, holding the WR19 fanjet engine

Living Legends of Aviation to Honor First-Ever Recipient of Prestigious "Dr. Sam B. Williams Technology Award"

General Atomics Vice Chairman Linden Blue will be honored at annual awards event

The prestigious Living Legends of Aviation Awards, scheduled for January 19, 2024, at the Beverly Hilton Hotel, Beverly Hills, CA, will spotlight a historic moment. General Atomics Vice Chairman Linden Blue will receive the inaugural "Dr. Sam B. Williams Technology Award," marking a significant milestone in aviation recognition. The award will be presented by fellow Living Legend aviation enthusiast, actor, and producer Morgan Freeman.

Named after aviation pioneer Dr. Sam B. Williams, this award celebrates a legacy of innovation in turbine engine technology. Dr. Williams, a foundational figure in the industry, established Williams Research Corporation in 1954, and now named Williams International, has become a dominant force in aviation under the leadership of Gregg Williams, his son and a fellow Living Legend.

Linden Blue, alongside his brother James Neal Blue, has steered General Atomics since 1986, leading breakthroughs in diverse fields such as nuclear reactors, high-power lasers, and unmanned aviation. Blue's work, especially in developing advanced reactor technologies and pioneering composite aircraft manufacturing, has firmly established him as a visionary in aerospace.

"It is with great pride and a profound sense of legacy that we present the first Dr. Sam B. Williams Technology Award", says Gregg Williams. "This award is not just a tribute to my father's groundbreaking work in aviation technology, but a celebration of the spirit of innovation that drives our industry forward. Recognizing Linden Blue as our inaugural recipient embodies this spirit perfectly. His contributions have not only advanced the field of aviation but have also inspired a new generation of pioneers and dreamers. We are thrilled to honor such a visionary, whose work resonates so deeply with my father's legacy and the enduring mission of Williams International."

The Living Legends of Aviation, an exclusive group of 100 distinguished individuals, embodies the spirit of aviation through their contributions as entrepreneurs, innovators, and trailblazers. Special presenters and guests, along with Freeman, will include Kurt Russell, William Shatner, and Kenny G. The award ceremony benefits the Kiddie Hawk Air Academy, a non-profit dedicated to inspiring future aviation enthusiasts, not only honors achievements but also ignites the dreams of the next generation. For event details and ticket information, visit Livinglegendsofaviation.org.





Headquartered in Pontiac, Michigan, Williams International is the world leader in the design, manufacturing and support of gas turbine engines. In addition to its world class reputation for customer support, Williams is also well known for establishing the most highly integrated and automated manufacturing facilities in the world to support high-quality, high-volume production and on schedule delivery of its rapidly growing family of commercial and military products. Ingot and other raw materials enter one end of these facilities and finished engines exit the other. For more information about the company, its products, and support, please visit www.williams-int.com.

###

